UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name: HERI-MISSION

Common name: Nyamasovu

Status: Operating

Facility Code: 101356-4

Date Opened: 1949-07-02

Facility Type: Hospital at District Level

Ownership: Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO)

-Seventh Day Adventist Church (SDA):
SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH

Address: Western Zone-Kigoma Region - Buhigwe
District - Buhigwe DC - Munanila -
Mnamila

Official Phone: +255684121242

Website: www.herimission.or.tz

In-charge Qualification:

Nearest Facility: 105237-2 - MUNANILA Dispensary
CTC ID:

MSD ID:

MTUHA ID:



FACILITY SERVICES - HERI-MISSION

Service Category
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment

Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment

Service Description
OPD - Outpatient Services
IPD - Inpatient Services

IMCI - Integrated Management of
Childhood lliness

Diabetes Care and Treatment
Nutritional Rehabilitation
Nutritional Counseling

Major Surgical Interventions
Minor Surgical Interventions
Mental Health Services

Slide Microscopy

MRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
First Line Treatment

Treatment of Complicated Malaria

TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment Smear Microscopy

TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment X-Ray

TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment MDRTB Treatment
Cardiovascular Care and Treatment ECG
Cardiovascular Care and Treatment ECHO

HIV/AIDS Prevention STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted

lliness

HIV/AIDS Prevention VCT - Voluntary Counseling and Testing

HIV/AIDS Prevention PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And

Counseling

HIV/AIDS Prevention DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing

HIV/AIDS Prevention EID - Early Infant Diagnosis

HIV/AIDS Prevention PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)

HIV/AIDS Prevention PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)



Service Category

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

Therapeutics
Therapeutics

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Diagnostic Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Service Description

VMMC - Voluntary Medical Male
Circumcision Services

PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
Adult ART - Adult ART Only

Both Adult and Pediatric

HBC - Home and Community Based Care

Pharmacy
Dispensing Room

Epidemiological Surveillance and
Response

Community Mobilization

School Health Intervention

Psychosocial Support

Laboratory

Family Planning

Antenatal Care

Postnatal Care

BEmOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric
Care

CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency
Obstetric Care

Post-Abortion Care

Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies
(Pre-eclampsia)



Service Category

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Support Services

Support Services

Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Preparedness

TB and Leprosy Care and Treatment
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Service Description

Reproductive Cancer Screening and
Management

Cervical Cancer

GBV Trauma Counseling

VAC Trauma Counseling

GBV PEP

VAC PEP

Vaccination

IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization

IMM-ADD - With Addition Vaccine

PORT - Port Immunization Services

Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)
Emergency Dental Services
Restoration

Surgical Intervetion

Kitchen Services

Mortuary Services

Basic Emergency Preparedness

Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness

Xpert-MTB/RIF
Blood film for haemoparasites
Occult Blood

Stool Analysis



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Microbiology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology
Laboratory Service-Serology

Laboratory Service-Serology

Service Description

Stool Sedimentation(Cells,Ova,Cyst and
Protozoa)

Urine Analysis

Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Urine sedimentation

Indian Ink

Sperm Analysis

Sputum Smear for AFB

Stool Test

Swabs for Wet

Urethral Swab

Urine Test

Vigal Swab

Ant Streptolysin O Titre (ASOT)
Cryptococcal Antigen Test
Brucella Weil's test

Helicobacter pylori

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Hepatitis C Surface Antigen Rapid Test
HIV Rapid Test

Hormonal Tests

Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA)
Rapid Tests

Rheumatoid Test

RPR/ VDRL Rapid Test

Syphilis (TPHA/TPPA) test
Tumor Markers

Widal test



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Service Description

ABO Blood Grouping

Antibody identification methods

Bleeding Indices

Bleeding Time

Blood Cross matching

Blood Indices

CD4 Count

Clotting Time

Collection and Storage of blood

Coomb’s Test

Eosinophils Count

Fibrinogen assay (Assay coagulometry)

Full Blood Picture

G6PD (Methylene blue reduction)

Haemoglobin Estimation

Hb electrophoresis

Hepatitis B and C Screening

Platelets Count

Prothrombin Time



Service Category

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Haematology and
Blood Transfusion

Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

Laboratory Service-Histopathology and
Cytology

Disease Surveillance

Disease Surveillance

Disease Surveillance

Laboratory Service-TB Laboratory

Laboratory Service-TB Laboratory

Service Description

Sickle Cell Screening Test

White Blood Cell Total Count

Cardiac Profile Tests

CRP (POCT)

Electrolytes

Glycosylated Haemoglobin

Lipid Profile Test

Liver Function Tests

Renal Function Test

Renal Function Tests

UPT

Uric acids

Seminal analysis

Collect,package and refer to higher level
(district,regional,zonal and national)

Perform laboratory tests for presumptive
diagnosis

Referal of specimen for confirmation and
/or profiency testing

CD4 Count

HIV Viral Load



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - HERI-MISSION

Equipment Name:

Sterilizer

Anaesthetic Machine

Air compressor

BP Machine

Clinical thermometer

Baby Warmer

Airway adult

Airway infants

Airways Adult/children

All equipment and instruments for
extraction and minor oral surgery
Adult and Paediatric resuscitator
sets

Ambu bag Adult

Ambu Bag Children

Ambu bag Neonate

Anaesthetic trolley

Analogue X-Ray machine
Assessment/Therapy Materials
B/P Machines

Baby cot

Bed Pans,

Cannula

Chattel forceps

Complete delivery beds with
Mackintosh

Functional

20

30

20
20

20

10

15
20

15

20
15
12
100
1000
40
200

Not Functional

20

30

20
20
20

10

10

15
20

15

20

15
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Complete anaesthesia,
resuscitation and airway
management system (Boyles
machine) consisting of Oxygen
source

Complete Anaesthesia,
Resuscitation And Airway
Management System (Boyles
Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen
Source, Vaporizers, Hoses,
Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate
Lungs

Complete sets of tooth
extractions and minor operations.
Computer

Delivery Kits

Digital X-Ray machine

Digital Fluoroscopy

Diathermy machine

Doppler

Dressing drums different sizes,
small and medium

Drip stands
Examination beds
Examination light
Incubator
Glucometer
Crutches

Forceps

Fire Extinguisher
Foetal monitor

Guedel Airways, different sizes
for adult and children

Kidney dishes (Large)

Kidney Dishes (Medium)

10

50

15

25

120
10
10
10

25
250

15

170

55

55
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Kidney dishes (Small)
Mackintosh

Scissors

Suction Machine (electrical)
Pulse Oximeter

Centrifuge Machine (Electrical,
RCF, RPM)

Bath room scale for donors
Beakers ( 250ml)

Beakers ( 500ml)

Beakers (1000ml)

Beakers (100ml)

Beakers (50ml, )

Bunsen Burner

Dropper bottles (100ml)
Dropper bottles (250ml)
Dropper bottles (50ml)
ELISA reader

Haematology Analyser (POC)
Hot air oven

Hot plate
Haemoglobinometer
Measuring cylinder (1000ml)
Measuring cylinder (100ml)
Measuring cylinder (10ml)
Measuring cylinder (500ml)
Measuring cylinder (50ml)

Microscope (AO if electricity is
available)

Microscope (Fluorescence)

60
170

200

30

10
10
10
10
10
10
100
100

100

15
15
15
15

15
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pH meter
PPEs
Pipette adjustable (0 — 10L)

Pipette adjustable (10 -

Pipette adjustable (10 — 200L)

Pipette adjustable (200 -

Pipette adjustable (200 — 1000L

Shaker Thoma pipette
Sink with elbow taps
Autoclave

Staining rack

Spatula

Sterilizer electric

Stop Watch,
Thermometer
Tourniquet

Water bath

Weighing scale (Analytical)
0.000-1000gm

Weighing scale for adults
Weighing scale for children
Waste bin with liners
Delivery Beds

Visitors waiting

Biosafety Cabinet

Gloves

CD4/CD8 Cell monitoring
Machine

Slide Cabinet

Safety Box

10

30

15
20

600
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Haemoglobin Machine

Full Blood Picture Machine
Laboratory Glass wares
Blood Bank Refrigerator
Coagulation analyzers
Urine analyser Machine

Refrigirator

o O o o o o o

o O o o o o o


http://www.tcpdf.org

