UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS			
Facility Name:	HERI-MISSION		
Common name:	Nyamasovu		
Status:	Operating		
Facility Code:	101356-4		
Date Opened:	1949-07-02		
Facility Type:	Hospital at District Level		
Ownership:	Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO) -Seventh Day Adventist Church (SDA): SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH		
Address:	Western Zone-Kigoma Region - Buhigwe District - Buhigwe DC - Munanila - Mnamila		
Official Phone:	+255684121242		
Website:	www.herimission.or.tz		
In-charge Qualification:			
Nearest Facility:	105237-2 - MUNANILA Dispensary		
CTC ID:			
MSD ID:			
MTUHA ID:			

FACILITY SERVICES - HERI-MISSION

Service Category	Service Description
General Clinical Services	OPD - Outpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IPD - Inpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IMCI - Integrated Management of Childhood Illness
General Clinical Services	Diabetes Care and Treatment
General Clinical Services	Nutritional Rehabilitation
General Clinical Services	Nutritional Counseling
General Clinical Services	Major Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Minor Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Mental Health Services
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Slide Microscopy
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	First Line Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Treatment of Complicated Malaria
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	Smear Microscopy
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	X-Ray
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	MDRTB Treatment
Cardiovascular Care and Treatment	ECG
Cardiovascular Care and Treatment	ECHO
HIV/AIDS Prevention	STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted Illness
HIV/AIDS Prevention	VCT - Voluntary Counseling and Testing
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And Counseling
HIV/AIDS Prevention	DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing
HIV/AIDS Prevention	EID - Early Infant Diagnosis
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)

Service Category	Service Description
HIV/AIDS Prevention	VMMC - Voluntary Medical Male Circumcision Services
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Adult ART - Adult ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Both Adult and Pediatric
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HBC - Home and Community Based Care
Therapeutics	Pharmacy
Therapeutics	Dispensing Room
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Epidemiological Surveillance and Response
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Community Mobilization
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	School Health Intervention
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Psychosocial Support
Diagnostic Services	Laboratory
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Family Planning
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Antenatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Postnatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	BEmOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency Obstetric Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Post-Abortion Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies (Pre-eclampsia)

Service Category	Service Description
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Cervical Cancer
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	GBV Trauma Counseling
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	VAC Trauma Counseling
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	GBV PEP
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	VAC PEP
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	Vaccination
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	IMM-ADD - With Addition Vaccine
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	PORT - Port Immunization Services
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Restoration
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Surgical Intervetion
Support Services	Kitchen Services
Support Services	Mortuary Services
Emergency Preparedness	Basic Emergency Preparedness
Emergency Preparedness	Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness
TB and Leprosy Care and Treatment	Xpert-MTB/RIF
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Blood film for haemoparasites
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Occult Blood
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Stool Analysis

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Stool Sedimentation(Cells,Ova,Cyst and Protozoa)
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Urine Analysis
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Urine sedimentation
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Indian Ink
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Sperm Analysis
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Sputum Smear for AFB
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Stool Test
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Swabs for Wet
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Urethral Swab
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Urine Test
Laboratory Service-Microbiology	Vigal Swab
Laboratory Service-Serology	Ant Streptolysin O Titre (ASOT)
Laboratory Service-Serology	Cryptococcal Antigen Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Brucella Weil's test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Helicobacter pylori
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hepatitis C Surface Antigen Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	HIV Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Hormonal Tests
Laboratory Service-Serology	Prostate Specific Antigen (PSA)
Laboratory Service-Serology	Rapid Tests
Laboratory Service-Serology	Rheumatoid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	RPR/ VDRL Rapid Test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Syphilis (TPHA/TPPA) test
Laboratory Service-Serology	Tumor Markers
Laboratory Service-Serology	Widal test

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	ABO Blood Grouping
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Antibody identification methods
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Bleeding Indices
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Bleeding Time
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Blood Cross matching
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Blood Indices
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	CD4 Count
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Clotting Time
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Collection and Storage of blood
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Coomb's Test
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Eosinophils Count
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Fibrinogen assay (Assay coagulometry)
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Full Blood Picture
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	G6PD (Methylene blue reduction)
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Haemoglobin Estimation
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Hb electrophoresis
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Hepatitis B and C Screening
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Platelets Count
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Prothrombin Time

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	Sickle Cell Screening Test
Laboratory Service-Haematology and Blood Transfusion	White Blood Cell Total Count
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Cardiac Profile Tests
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	CRP (POCT)
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Electrolytes
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Glycosylated Haemoglobin
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Lipid Profile Test
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Liver Function Tests
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Renal Function Test
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Renal Function Tests
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	UPT
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Uric acids
Laboratory Service-Histopathology and Cytology	Seminal analysis
Disease Surveillance	Collect,package and refer to higher level (district,regional,zonal and national)
Disease Surveillance	Perform laboratory tests for presumptive diagnosis
Disease Surveillance	Referal of specimen for confirmation and /or profiency testing
Laboratory Service-TB Laboratory	CD4 Count
Laboratory Service-TB Laboratory	HIV Viral Load

FACILITY EQUIPMENT - HERI-MISSION

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
Sterilizer	1	0	0
Anaesthetic Machine	2	0	0
Air compressor	6	6	0
BP Machine	20	20	0
Clinical thermometer	30	30	0
Baby Warmer	4	4	0
Airway adult	20	20	0
Airway infants	20	20	0
Airways Adult/children	20	20	0
All equipment and instruments for extraction and minor oral surgery	10	10	0
Adult and Paediatric resuscitator sets	10	10	0
Ambu bag Adult	15	15	0
Ambu Bag Children	20	20	0
Ambu bag Neonate	15	15	0
Anaesthetic trolley	3	3	0
Analogue X-Ray machine	2	1	1
Assessment/Therapy Materials	20	20	0
B/P Machines	15	15	0
Baby cot	12	12	0
Bed Pans,	100	0	0
Cannula	1000	0	0
Chattel forceps	40	0	0
Complete delivery beds with Mackintosh	200	0	0

Complete anaesthesia, resuscitation and airway management system (Boyles machine) consisting of Oxygen source	2	0	0
Complete Anaesthesia, Resuscitation And Airway Management System (Boyles Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen Source, Vaporizers, Hoses, Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate Lungs	2	0	0
Complete sets of tooth extractions and minor operations.	10	0	0
Computer	50	0	0
Delivery Kits	15	0	0
Digital X-Ray machine	1	0	0
Digital Fluoroscopy	1	0	0
Diathermy machine	1	0	0
Doppler	2	0	0
Dressing drums different sizes, small and medium	25	0	0
Drip stands	120	0	0
Examination beds	10	0	0
Examination light	10	0	0
Incubator	10	0	0
Glucometer	5	0	0
Crutches	25	0	0
Forceps	250	0	0
Fire Extinguisher	15	0	0
Foetal monitor	1	0	0
Guedel Airways, different sizes for adult and children	170	0	0
Kidney dishes (Large)	55	0	0
Kidney Dishes (Medium)	55	0	0

Kidney dishes (Small)	60	0	0
Mackintosh	170	0	0
Scissors	200	0	0
Suction Machine (electrical)	7	0	0
Pulse Oximeter	30	0	0
Centrifuge Machine (Electrical, RCF, RPM)	2	0	0
Bath room scale for donors	2	0	0
Beakers (250ml)	10	0	0
Beakers (500ml)	10	0	0
Beakers (1000ml)	10	0	0
Beakers (100ml)	10	0	0
Beakers (50ml,)	10	0	0
Bunsen Burner	10	0	0
Dropper bottles (100ml)	100	0	0
Dropper bottles (250ml)	100	0	0
Dropper bottles (50ml)	100	0	0
ELISA reader	1	0	0
Haematology Analyser (POC)	2	0	0
Hot air oven	4	0	0
Hot plate	1	0	0
Haemoglobinometer	2	0	0
Measuring cylinder (1000ml)	15	0	0
Measuring cylinder (100ml)	15	0	0
Measuring cylinder (10ml)	15	0	0
Measuring cylinder (500ml)	15	0	0
Measuring cylinder (50ml)	15	0	0
Microscope (AO if electricity is available)	2	0	0
Microscope (Fluorescence)	1	0	0

pH meter	1	0	0
PPEs	5000	0	0
Pipette adjustable (0 – 10L)	3	0	0
Pipette adjustable (10 -	3	0	0
Pipette adjustable (10 – 200L)	3	0	0
Pipette adjustable (200 -	3	0	0
Pipette adjustable (200 – 1000L	3	0	0
Shaker Thoma pipette	1	0	0
Sink with elbow taps	30	0	0
Autoclave	10	0	0
Staining rack	3	0	0
Spatula	30	0	0
Sterilizer electric	5	0	0
Stop Watch,	7	0	0
Thermometer	15	0	0
Tourniquet	20	0	0
Water bath	3	0	0
Weighing scale (Analytical) 0.000-1000gm	3	0	0
Weighing scale for adults	3	0	0
Weighing scale for children	3	0	0
Waste bin with liners	3000	0	0
Delivery Beds	5	0	0
Visitors waiting	6	0	0
Biosafety Cabinet	2	0	0
Gloves	10000	0	0
CD4/CD8 Cell monitoring Machine	1	0	0
Slide Cabinet	3	0	0
Safety Box	600	0	0

Haemoglobin Machine	4	0	0
Full Blood Picture Machine	2	0	0
Laboratory Glass wares	40	0	0
Blood Bank Refrigerator	4	0	0
Coagulation analyzers	1	0	0
Urine analyser Machine	1	0	0
Refrigirator	4	0	0